ETAS ID: TM495629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC		10/01/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coriant Operations, Inc. (formerly known as Tellabs Operations, Inc.)	
Street Address:	1415 West Diehl Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	WiChorus, LLC (formerly known as WiChorus, Inc.)	
Street Address:	1415 West Diehl Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3698148	TELLABS
Registration Number:	2788543	TELLABS
Registration Number:	1571618	TELLABS
Registration Number:	1650656	
Registration Number:	2933385	METROWATCH
Registration Number:	2016012	CABLESPAN
Registration Number:	1601948	YOUR NETWORKING PARTNER
Registration Number:	1637420	TITAN
Registration Number:	1049954	TELLABS TL
Registration Number:	3898660	SMARTCORE
Registration Number:	3806756	WICHORUS
	-	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0698 900471624

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472000

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27142.030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Coriant - Tellabs Trademark Lien Release Executed_(57234202_1)#page1.tif source=Coriant - Tellabs Trademark Lien Release Executed_(57234202_1)#page2.tif source=Coriant - Tellabs Trademark Lien Release Executed (57234202_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0699

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2018, by Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of CORIANT OPERATIONS, INC. (formerly known as Tellabs Operations, Inc.), a Delaware Corporation, and WICHORUS, LLC (formerly known as WiChorus, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Assignment for Security dated as of December 3, 2013 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Secured Party, for its benefit and the benefit of certain lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5167 and Frame 0229 on December 4, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Secured Party release, and the Secured Party is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party does hereby terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release, discharge and reassigns to the Grantors the entirety of any and all security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement to the Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in such Collateral, if any, shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 2. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0700

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

Ву: _

Name: Eric F. Miller

Title: Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered and Applied for U.S. Marks

a) Coriant Operations (f/k/a Tellabs Operations, Inc.)

Mark	Reg./App. No.
TELLABS	3698148, 2788543, 1571618
	1650656
METROWATCH	2933385
CABLESPAN	2016012
YOUR NETWORKING PARTNER	1601948
TITAN	1637420
Ttellabs	1049954

b) WiChorus LLC (f/k/a WiChorus, Inc.)

RECORDED: 10/26/2018

Mark	Reg./App. No.
SMARTCORE	3898660
WICHORUS	3806756

[SCHEDULE I]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0702